FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-23-	ALANI LINII LAMIA ALII LAMI	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and T	OF COMMERCE rademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			•	•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	100744	1876	ched origina	documents or copy th	er eo g
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ies)	565
Kazutoshi EJIMA and Yukihiro HY	OBU	Name:	SEE THE	ATTACHED	94.6
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo		Internal Ad	dress:		jc\$26
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 6-15-98					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
☐ Other	rridown Hamilton do 111 of 1878 and a company of the participation of th	City:		_ State: Z	IP:
Execution Date: May 26 & May 28	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 28 MAY 1998					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/094565					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: George A. Loud		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		XX Enclosed			
		☐ Authoriz	zed to be cha	rged to deposit accor	unt
Street Address: LORUSSO & LO	UD	8. Deposit acc	count number	:	
3137 Mt. Vernon Avenue					
City: Alexandria State: VA	ZIP:_22305	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit a	account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George A. Loud Name of Person Signing Signature 15 JUNE 1998 Date					
Total nu	mber of pages including	cover sheet, attachme	ents, and docume	ent:	

SUMITOMO SITIX CORPORATION and KAKIZAKI MANUFACTURING CO., LTD., of, respectively. 1 Higashihama-cho, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan, 1-18-2 Nishi-Ikebukuro, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan

PATENT REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kazutoshi EJIMA, and Yukihiro HYOBU of, respectively, 2201 Ooaza Kamioda, Kohoku-cho, Kishima-gun, Saga-ken, Japan, 1-18-2 Nishi-Ikebukuro, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan, have invented certain improvements in <u>EASILY</u> <u>ATTACHABLE/DETACHABLE LID MOUNTED CONTAINER</u> set forth in an application for Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, SUMITOMO SITIX CORPORATION and KAKIZAKI MANUFACTURING CO., LTD., of, respectively, 1 Higashihamacho, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan, 1-18-2 Nishi-lkebukuro, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan are desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kazutoshi EJIMA, and Yukihiro HYOBU, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto each of said SUMITOMO SITIX CORPORATION and KAKIZAKI MANUFACTURING CO., LTD., their successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, right, title and interest in said application executed on the 28th day of May, 1998 and on application executed on the 28th day of May ..., 1998, (and I hereby authorize my attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known: Serial No. __/_____, filed ______) to all Patents in the United States which may be granted on said application, to all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-

PATENT REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0148

part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patent, all applications for Patent and all Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by SUMITOMO SITIX CORPORATION and KAKIZAKI MANUFACTURING CO., LTD., for their use and behoof and for their legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the same consideration, I hereby covenant and agree that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument. I hold good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the application for Patent above mentioned in the manner herein set forth; and for the same consideration I hereby covenant and agree will. whenever counsel of SUMITOMO SITIX that CORPORATION and KAKIZAKI MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. or the counsel of their successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said application for Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Patent in the United States, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Patent, without charge to me, my successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the cost and expense of SUMITOMO SITIX CORPORATION and KAKIZAKI MANUFACTURING CO.,

LTD. their successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to myself and to, SUMITOMO SITIX CORPORATION and KAKIZAKI MANUFACTURING CO., LTD., as an assignee thereof.

Kazutoshi Ejima May 26, 98 Kazutoshi EJIMA date

Jukihiro HYOBU date